FIS LIFESAVING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS 1961
	Place
	Esch sur Alzette (Luxembourg) 

	Date
	07/07-09/07/1961

	Participating nations
	men
	9
	Austria, France, Germany FR., Italy, Luxembourg, Nether​lands, Portugal, Spain, Tunisia

	
	women
	2
	France, Spain

	Number of athletes
	men
	32
	

	
	women
	7
	


The world lifesaving championships were organized in Esch-sur-Alzette in the (50 m by 30m) swimming pool of ARBED. For the first time, the 50 m saving a manikin rescue event was performed without clothes.

	OVERALL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION (4 events)PRIVATE 


	MEN
	Pts
	WOMEN
	Pts

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
	Francesco BARBIERI (ITA)

Domenico CUCINIELLO (ITA)

ALTMEYER (FRA)

Vittorio D'ORIO (ITA)

DESCHAMPS (FRA)

WILKE (FRG)

MONTAGNE (FRA)

Erny SCHWEITZER (LUX)

Fioravanto RESASCO (ITA)

SANTOS (POR)

PIEPER (LUX)

Jos MERTENS (LUX)

LANG (FRG)

DILFER (FRG)

Roger REMACKEL (LUX)

Michel GRETEL (LUX)

BALTAZA (POR)

H. BUSSINK (NED)

SCHMELTZ (FRA)

GOMES (POR)
	15,5

17,0

18,0

25,0

30,5

38,0

44,0

48,0

49,0

54,0

55,0

59,0

66,0

66,0

67,0

70,0

71,0

72,0

72,0

74,0
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.


	GUERIN (FRA)

Natalia TOMAS (ESP)

GRIPON (FRA)

LEFEBRE (FRA)

SEJOURNE (FRA)

Misa FERNANDEZ (ESP)

Marisol MARCOS (ESP)
	8,0

13,0

13,0

14,0

17,0

21,0

26,0


	OVERALL TEAM CLASSIFICATION (sum of best three competitors)PRIVATE 


	MEN
	Pts
	WOMEN
	Pts

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
	ITALY

FRANCE

GERMANY FR

LUXEMBOOURG

PORTUGAL

TUNISIA

SPAIN

NETHERLANDS

AUSTRIA
	7,0

15,0

30,0

34,0

43,0

45,0

64,0

67,0

73,0
	1.

2.


	FRANCE

SPAIN
	8,0

13,0


	50 m SAVING A MANIKINPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

2.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	D. Cuciniello (ITA)

Fr. BARBIERI (ITA)

DESCHAMPS (FRA)

ALTMEYER (FRA)

V. D'ORIO (ITA)

E. SCHWEITZER (LUX)

BUSSINK (NED)

ZIJLSTRA (NED)

LANG (FRG)

PIEPER (FRG)
	42''7

43''5

43''5

44''3

45''0

45''4

46''4

46''8

47''5

48''4
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.


	SEJOURNE (FRA)

Natalia TOMOS (ESP)

GRIPON (FRA)

GUERIN (FRA)

LEFEBRE (FRA)

D. FERNANDEZ (ESP)

MARCOS (ESP)
	58''8

1'01''4

1'01''8

1'04''5

1'07''3

1'10''0

1'26''4


	BUOY THROWINGPRIVATE 


	MEN
	M
	WOMEN
	M

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	ALTMEYER (FRA)

BALTAZAR (POR)

Roger REMACKEL (LUX)

Francesco BARBIERI (ITA)

SANTOS (POR)

Erny SCHWEITZER (LUX)

GOMES (POR)

Michel GRETHEN (LUX)

MONTAGNE (FRA)

WILKE (FRG)
	17,43

15,27

15,03

14,80

13,90

13,90

13,65

13,64

13,24

13,15
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.


	GUERIN (FRA)

GRIPON (FRA)

LEFEBRE (FRA)

Natalia TOMAS (ESP)

M. FERNANDEZ (ESP)

SEJOURNE (FRA)

M. MARCOS (ESP)
	10,65

9,33

8,70

8,36

7,19

6,13

5,92


	150 M SAVING A MANIKIN BY BOATPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	D. CUCINIELLO (ITA)

ALTMEYER (FRA)

MONTAGNE (FRA)

GOMES (POR)

Fr. BARBIERI (ITA)

SANTOS (POR)

WILKE (FRG)

V. D'ORIO (ITA)

DESCHAMPS (FRA)

Jos MERTENS (LUX)
	3'35''6

3'44''3

3'50''0

3'52''4

3'53''7

3'55''7

3'58''7

3'5'9''3

3'59''4

4'07''1
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.


	GUERIN (FRA)

LEFEBRE (FRA)

GRIPON (FRA)

SEJOURNE (FRA)

M. MARCOS (ESP)

Natalia TOMAS (ESP)

M. FERNANDEZ (ESP)
	4'14''2

4'51''8

5'13''7

5'14''4

6'10''0

6'23''4

9'54''6


	200 m SWIMMING WTH OBSTACLESPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	Vittorio D'ORIO (ITA)

Fioravanti RESASCO (ITA)

Domenici CUCINIELLO (ITA)

Francesco BARBIERI (FRA)

DESCHAMPS (FRA)

LANG (FRG)

Hans RITZL (AUT)

DILEER (FRG)

PIEPER (FRG)

WILNE (FRG)
	2'54''1

3'01''9

3'02''5

3'04''4

3'06''2

3'07''0

3'09''7

3'11''6

3'13''7

3'16''0
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.


	Natalia TOMAS (ESP)

GUERIN (FRA)

Misa FERNANDEZ (ESP)

LEFEBRE (FRA)

GRIPSON (FRA)

SEJOURNE (FRA)

Marisol MARCOS (ESP)


	3'21''5

3'43''5

3'48''7

3'52''5

4'08''3

4'36''2

4'44''1


